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ST MARY’S CE FIRST ACADEMY

“SHINE AS A LIGHT IN THE WORLD” 
Matthew 5:16

Dear Parents and Carers,

Today has been wonderful as both staff and pupils have gathered together to 
enjoying celebrating the Queen's platinum Jubilee. The whole school joined in 
worship where we shared thoughts and facts about the Queen as well as singing 
our Jubilee songs. Each child has been gifted a mug from Lapley, Stretton and 
Wheaton Aston Parish Council and a pin badge from our own PTA. Hopefully 
these will be gifts to treasure in years to come. At lunch time all of the children 
ate together in the hall having our very own street party. Throughout the day 
children have been painting bunting, decorating crowns and generally enjoying 
the festivities.

We can't wait to see as many of you as possible at the Community Picnic on 
Sunday 5th June. The children will be singing at 12.30pm. Please bring the 
children to myself or Mrs Johnson and also collect them from us. Please can the 
children wear red, white and blue and bring flags to wave with them. As you will 
know a live band will be performing as well as our local dance school and karate 
club. BBQ food will be available to purchase or you are more than welcome to 
bring your own picnic. Please can I say a huge thank you to everyone who has 
worked so hard preparing this day for our local community.

Have a wonderful half term.

We look forward to hearing all about the children's adventures when we return 
to school on Tuesday 7th June.

Many thanks
Mrs N. R Brennan



Class Pupil

Nursery Olivia R

Reception Oliver B

Year 1 & 2 Jonah

Year 3 Max T

Year 4 Rose

A massive well done to all children for all their hard work 
this week. We are proud to call you a part of our 

St Mary’s Family. 



PENKRIDGE ACTIVITY CAMPS
Penkridge Leisure Centre is providing arts and craft activities on 
Wednesday 1 June, in addition to a variety of daytime swims. Full 
details can be found at https://www.sstaffs.gov.uk/leisure/school-
holiday-camps-4.cfm

CODSALL ACTIVITY CAMPS
Codsall Leisure Centre are providing activity camps from Monday 30 
May – Thursday 2 June. (The leisure centres are closed on Friday 3 
June).
Aspire Sports will also be provided a free jubilee-themed activity camp. 
For full details, visit https://www.sstaffs.gov.uk/leisure/school-holiday-
camps-2.cfm

https://www.sstaffs.gov.uk/leisure/school-holiday-camps-4.cfm
https://www.sstaffs.gov.uk/leisure/school-holiday-camps-2.cfm
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St Mary’s CE First Academy 
Term Dates and Holidays 2022-2023

Dates are subject to change.

Summer Term 2022

Half term: Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June

Jubilee Event – Sunday 5th June 

Jubilee bank holiday – Monday 6th June

NSPCC The Big Break time – Friday 10th June (Non school uniform £1 donation please 
wear old play clothes)

Wheaton Aston Carnival – Saturday 18th June

Year 4 Rocket Day at Brewood Middle Academy – Saturday 2nd July (Details to follow)

Sports Day –Thursday 7th July (PM Parents welcome)

End of year leavers disco – Thursday 14th July (PTA Event)

Leavers Worship – Wednesday 20th July (Year 4 parents and guardians welcome)

Term ends: Wednesday 20th July

Inset Day: Thursday 21st July

Holiday: Friday 22nd July – Friday 2nd September 

Autumn Term 2023

Inset Day: Monday 5th September

Term Starts: Tuesday 6th September

Holiday: Monday 24th October – Friday 28th October

Term ends: Friday 16th December 

Holiday: Monday 19th December – Monday 2nd January

Inset Days (School Closed to Pupils)

Monday 5th September 2022
Tuesday 6th September 2022


